
Area Budget 2025/26 – Application for funding dealt with etc. 
 
10 With reference to the minutes of the Council’s City Administration Committee 
of 13th March 2025 (Print 7, page 31), when the committee approved the 2025/26 
Area Budget allocations, there was submitted a report by the Head of Policy and 
Corporate Governance, advising 
 
(1) of the current position in relation to the Area Partnership’s budget for 2025/26; 
 
(2) that the Springburn/Robroyston Area Partnership’s budget allocation for 

2025/26 was £100,320 and a total of £55,404 had been allocated to date, 
leaving a balance of £44,916; and 

 
(3) of the applications for funding from the Area Budget 2025/26. 
 
After consideration, the Partnership 
 
(a) noted 
 

(i) the position regarding the Area Budget allocation for 2025/26;  
 

(ii) the 7 applications dealt with under delegated functions, as detailed in 
the report; and  

 
(ii) of the one ineligible application for funding, as detailed in the report; 

and 
 
(b) dealt with applications for funding as follows, the grant awards being subject 

to the conditions detailed in the report, whilst requesting any promotional 
material be distributed for any community events: 

 
Applicant  Purpose of application  Decision  

 
Active Schools 
 
 
 
 
 
Autisfun Group 
 
 
 
 
Springburn Park Men’s 
Shed 
 
 
 
 

Towards the cost of basketball 
sessions within All Saints 
Secondary School, St Catherine’s 
Primary School and St Martha’s 
Primary School 
 
Towards the cost of hiring exclusive 
use of Wonderworld Soft Play and 
transport for ASN children and their 
families 
 
Towards the cost of building 
another fully accessible allotment 
for Men Shed members and 
members of Mosesfield Pensioners 
Club 
 

Awarded £1,000 
 
 
 
 
 
Awarded £2,000 
 
 
 
 
Awarded £3,753 
 
 
 
 
 



Robroyston Church of 
Scotland 
 
 
 
 
All Saints Secondary 
School 
 
Make It Glasgow CIC 
 
 
 
 
 
Springburn Winter 
Garden 
 
 
 
 
Sensorial – Sensory Art 
& Active Play 
 
 
Democratic Republic 
Congolese Dispora in 
Scotland  
 
With Kids 
 
 
 
Alive and Kicking 
 

Towards the cost of a community 
learning programme to develop 
new skills in woodwork and craft 
making 
 
 
Towards the cost of the school to 
host a pantomime performance  
 
Towards the cost of running a 
community event, which invites 
residents of Springburn to 
collaborate on a unique public art 
project 
 
Towards the cost for a freelance 
project coordinator to continue to 
develop the aims and objectives of 
the organisation 
 
 
Towards the cost for a pilot project 
for children with ASN at Springburn 
Academy 
 
Towards the cost of hosting a youth 
workshop, culture event and 
Christmas Community Event 
 
Towards the cost of equipment to 
support play therapy session for 
children and parent/carers 
 
Towards a road show performance 
across multiple venues in the 
Springburn/Barmulloch area 
 
 

Consideration 
continued  due to 
clarity of area 
budget funding 
situation 
 
Awarded £1,420 
 
 
Consideration 
continued due to 
clarity of area 
budget funding 
situation 
 
Consideration 
continued due to 
clarity of area 
budget funding 
situation 
 
Awarded £5,535 
 
 
 
Awarded £6,827 
 
 
 
Awarded £1,457 
 
 
 
Awarded £1,180 

 
 


